FORM PTO-1595 10 - 12	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε 10187	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Sanyo Electronic Co., Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome,</u> <u>Moriguchi-shi</u> City <u>Osaka-fu</u> State <u>Japan</u> Zip <u>570-8677</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	Name: <u>Tottori Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.</u> Street Address: <u>201, Minamiyoshikata, 3-chome,</u> <u>Tottori-shi</u> City Tottori-ken State Japan Zip 680-8634
3. Nature of Conveyance:	2
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	
U Other	09970734
Execution Date: August 21, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s)	ecution date of the application is: <u>August 21, 2001</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	hed? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>William E. Pelton, Esg.</u>	
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00
	X Enclosed
Street Address: <u>1185 Avenue of the Americas</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
document. William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702	in is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
Do not detac	hthis portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington,	ents and Trademarks ignments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dat sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the offic (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20003	a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information
/2001 DBYRNE 00000261 09970734 :581 40.00 DP	
	PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 090

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good assignor and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if one assignor) or we (if plural assignors), the undersigned,

Name Ya	suaki SUMI	·····		 
Citizenship _	Japanese			
Residence	Tottori-shi,	Tottori-ken,	Japan	

Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. and Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tottori Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.

a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business at <u>5-5</u>, Keihaphondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan and 201, Minamiyoshikata 3-chome, Tottori-shi, Tottori-ken, Japan its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on even date herewith and is entitled:

PLL CIRCUIT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent and said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths,

> PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0907

assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

**Covenant** with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Januar Sumi	[L.S.]
Date: August 21	,2001	
Hiroshi KUWAMOTO <u>C/O TOTTORI Sanyo Electric Co.,</u> 201. Minamiyoshikata 3-chome, T Tottori-ken, Japan	(Name of witness) td.(Address of witness)	
		[L.S.]
Date:	,2000	
	(Signature of witness) (Name of witness) (Address of witness)	

Page 2

**RECORDED: 10/05/2001**